J&K STATE ELIGIBILITY TEST AGENCY UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU, JAMMU

A nodal agency for SET for UT of J&K and UT of Ladakh (Accredited by University Grant Commission, New Delhi)

PUBLIC NOTICE

Subject: Extension of Last Date for Submission of Online Application Form for State Eligibility Test (JKSET/LASET-2024)

In continuation to this Office Notification No. JU/SET/24/1385 Dated 05.06.2024, JKSET Agency (University of Jammu) has decided to extend the last date of submission of Online Application form for State Eligibility Test (JKSET/LASET-2024).

The extended/ revised date of submission of Online Application form and making corrections etc. of the Online Application Form shall be as follows:

Last date for successful	Last date for successful	Last date for final	Correction in
transaction/ submission	transaction/ submission	submission of Online	Application Form
of Examination fee	of Examination fee with	Application form (complete	(Correction Window)
without late fee	late fee of Rs.600/-	in all aspects) through	,
		website <u>www.jujkset.in</u> /	
		www.jammuuniversity.in)	
20 July, 2024	25 July, 2024	26 July, 2024	29 July, 2024 to
			31 July, 2024

There shall be no further extension in the last date of submission in any case.

The candidates are advised to visit the JKSET website www.jujkset.in for latest updates.

No.JU/SET/24/1403 Member Secretary (SET)
Dated: 04.07.2024